
Nova Southeastern (9-6,4-4 Sunshine State) -vs- Rollins (4-8,1-6 Sunshine State)
01/08/22 at Alfond Sports Center, Winter Park, FL

 
 

 
 
Nova Southeastern 79

Rollins 55

Date: 01/08/22
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Alfond Sports Center, Winter Park, FL
Referees: Mario Dixon, Jose Rodriguez, Ian Ross

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Nova Southeastern 18 27 17 17 79
Rollins 13 12 16 14 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hardy,Madeline * 27 8-13 0-1 5-6 4-5 9 2 4 0 2 0 21
34 Peters,McKenah * 25 7-12 5-9 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 20
24 Grant,Kyarrah * 20 5-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 2 12
05 Brinson,Patricia "Pistol" * 26 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 1 3 1 1 0 1
04 Drabick,Makenna * 24 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 2 0 1 0
21 Gilmore,Grace 24 5-10 1-3 2-2 3-4 7 1 1 1 0 0 13
10 Shepherd,India 14 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 5
15 Jones,Mia 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
01 Anderson,Sh'Naya 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
00 McGill,Sarei 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 2 0
02 Williams,Keanna 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-60 10-26 9-11 12-27 39 16 17 12 4 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 5-9   55.56 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 30-60   50.0 % 10-26   38.5 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Lasarte Garcia,Silvia * 21 4-8 0-0 6-6 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 14
25 Leen,Lucy * 21 4-11 4-9 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 2 12
05 Newsome,Asia * 14 2-5 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 7
24 Tassent,Yoke * 20 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 1 2 0 3
01 Westerfield,Kymora * 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2
15 Alfieri,Grace 20 2-7 2-6 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
02 Leigh,Erin 20 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 5
35 Atanassov-Tomas,Maria 23 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 2 0 0 4
11 Swartz,Caroline 20 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 2 1
20 Fambro,Kalilia 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
03 Thompson,Summer 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Prada,Isabella 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-51 8-23 11-14 7-18 25 14 13 11 3 5 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-9   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 3-9   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 3-6   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 18-51   35.3 % 8-23   34.8 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Nova Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rollins
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,KYARRAH(in the paint) 09:42 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HARDY,MADELINE --

09:19 MISS LAYUP by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWSOME,ASIA

09:14 MISS JUMPER by NEWSOME,ASIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GRANT,KYARRAH 09:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:10 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEEN,LUCY

-- ASSIST  by TASSENT,YOKE
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,KYARRAH(in the paint) 08:53 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by HARDY,MADELINE --

08:32 MISS LAYUP by NEWSOME,ASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MADELINE --
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,MADELINE(in the paint) 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TASSENT,YOKE
08:00 4-5 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,MCKENAH(in the paint) 07:34 6-5 V 1
07:17 TURNOVER  by TASSENT,YOKE
07:17 SUB OUT by NEWSOME,ASIA
07:17 SUB IN by LEIGH,ERIN

GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,MCKENAH 06:43 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI --

06:21 SUB OUT by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA
06:21 SUB IN by SWARTZ,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by DRABICK,MAKENNA 06:21
SUB OUT by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 06:21
SUB OUT by PETERS,MCKENAH 06:21
SUB IN by MCGILL,SAREI 06:21
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,INDIA 06:21
SUB IN by GILMORE,GRACE 06:21

06:09 TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
STEAL  by GRANT,KYARRAH 06:09
FOUL  by GILMORE,GRACE 06:00
TURNOVER  by GILMORE,GRACE 06:00

06:00 SUB OUT by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI
06:00 SUB IN by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI
05:48 9-7 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,GRACE(in the paint) 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TASSENT,YOKE

05:05 TURNOVER  by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI
STEAL  by MCGILL,SAREI 05:05
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MADELINE(in the paint) 04:56 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,INDIA --

04:56 FOUL  by TASSENT,YOKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by TASSENT,YOKE
04:56 SUB IN by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI

GOOD FT by HARDY,MADELINE 04:56 12-7 V 5
04:56 SUB OUT by LEEN,LUCY
04:56 SUB IN by ALFIERI,GRACE

SUB OUT by HARDY,MADELINE 04:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 04:56

04:36 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEIGH,ERIN

TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,INDIA 04:29
04:29 STEAL  by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
04:21 TURNOVER  by LEIGH,ERIN

STEAL  by MCGILL,SAREI 04:21



MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,GRACE(in the paint) 04:11
REBOUND OFF by GILMORE,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,GRACE(in the paint) 04:06 14-9 V 5
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 03:50
SUB OUT by GRANT,KYARRAH 03:50
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SH'NAYA 03:50

03:40 MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALFIERI,GRACE

03:24 MISS 3PTR by ALFIERI,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI

03:18 MISS LAYUP by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGILL,SAREI --
MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,GRACE 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI
02:49 14-11 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCGILL,SAREI 02:20
02:20 BLOCK  by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI

REBOUND OFF by MCGILL,SAREI --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 02:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
02:10 SUB OUT by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI
02:10 SUB IN by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA
02:10 SUB IN by TASSENT,YOKE

SUB OUT by MCGILL,SAREI 02:10
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 02:10
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,INDIA 02:10
SUB IN by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 02:10
SUB IN by JONES,MIA 02:10
SUB IN by PETERS,MCKENAH 02:10

01:57 MISS LAYUP by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,GRACE(in the paint) 01:29 16-11 V 5
FOUL  by ANDERSON,SH'NAYA 01:10

01:10 SUB OUT by TASSENT,YOKE
01:10 SUB OUT by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI
01:10 SUB IN by FAMBRO,KALILIA
01:10 SUB IN by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI
01:00 16-13 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA

MISS 3PTR by PETERS,MCKENAH 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA

00:16 MISS 3PTR by ALFIERI,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI --
GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,GRACE(in the paint) 00:00 18-13 V 5

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Nova Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rollins
10:00 SUB OUT by LEIGH,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by PRADA,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SH'NAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by GILMORE,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by DRABICK,MAKENNA 10:00
SUB IN by HARDY,MADELINE 10:00

09:38 TURNOVER  by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI
GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,MCKENAH 09:10 21-13 V 8
ASSIST  by DRABICK,MAKENNA --

08:52 MISS LAYUP by PRADA,ISABELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MIA --
GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,MCKENAH 08:44 24-13 V 11



ASSIST  by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI --
08:20 TURNOVER  by PRADA,ISABELLA

STEAL  by DRABICK,MAKENNA 08:20
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MIA 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PRADA,ISABELLA
FOUL  by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 08:00
SUB OUT by JONES,MIA 08:00
SUB IN by GRANT,KYARRAH 08:00

08:00 MISS FT by FAMBRO,KALILIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:00 24-14 V 10 GOOD FT by FAMBRO,KALILIA
08:00 SUB OUT by ALFIERI,GRACE
08:00 SUB OUT by FAMBRO,KALILIA
08:00 SUB IN by LEEN,LUCY
08:00 SUB IN by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,MCKENAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:52 26-14 V 12
ASSIST  by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI --

07:52 FOUL  by LEEN,LUCY
GOOD FT by PETERS,MCKENAH(fastbreak) 07:52 27-14 V 13

07:31 MISS JUMPER by LEEN,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MADELINE --
GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,MCKENAH 07:12 30-14 V 16
ASSIST  by DRABICK,MAKENNA --

06:52 30-16 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,MADELINE(in the paint) 06:31
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,MADELINE --

06:28 FOUL  by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI
SUB OUT by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 06:28
SUB OUT by PETERS,MCKENAH 06:28
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,INDIA 06:28
SUB IN by GILMORE,GRACE 06:28
GOOD FT by HARDY,MADELINE 06:28 31-16 V 15
GOOD FT by HARDY,MADELINE 06:28 32-16 V 16
SUB OUT by HARDY,MADELINE 06:28
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 06:28

06:19 MISS 3PTR by LEEN,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KEANNA --
GOOD 3PTR by SHEPHERD,INDIA 06:10 35-16 V 19
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KEANNA --

06:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:07 SUB OUT by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI
06:07 SUB IN by THOMPSON,SUMMER
05:48 MISS LAYUP by LEEN,LUCY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,KYARRAH 05:20 37-16 V 21
FOUL  by SHEPHERD,INDIA 05:13

05:13 SUB OUT by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA
05:13 SUB OUT by PRADA,ISABELLA
05:13 SUB IN by LEIGH,ERIN
05:13 SUB IN by SWARTZ,CAROLINE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 04:58
04:58 37-17 V 20 GOOD FT by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI
04:58 37-18 V 19 GOOD FT by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,INDIA(in the paint) 04:34 39-18 V 21
04:18 TURNOVER  by LEEN,LUCY

STEAL  by GRANT,KYARRAH 04:18
MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,INDIA 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LEEN,LUCY
FOUL  by DRABICK,MAKENNA 03:54
SUB OUT by DRABICK,MAKENNA 03:54
SUB IN by PETERS,MCKENAH 03:54

03:50 39-20 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by LEIGH,ERIN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by LEEN,LUCY
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,MCKENAH 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LEEN,LUCY
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 03:03

03:03 SUB OUT by LEEN,LUCY
03:03 SUB IN by ALFIERI,GRACE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 03:03
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,INDIA 03:03
SUB OUT by GILMORE,GRACE 03:03
SUB IN by MCGILL,SAREI 03:03
SUB IN by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 03:03
SUB IN by HARDY,MADELINE 03:03

03:03 39-21 V 18 GOOD FT by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI
03:03 39-22 V 17 GOOD FT by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI
03:03 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SUMMER
03:03 SUB OUT by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI
03:03 SUB IN by TASSENT,YOKE
03:03 SUB IN by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI

MISS LAYUP by HARDY,MADELINE(in the paint) 02:38
02:38 BLOCK  by TASSENT,YOKE

-- REBOUND DEF by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI
02:19 MISS 3PTR by LEIGH,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI --
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,KYARRAH 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TASSENT,YOKE
01:56 FOUL  by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
01:56 TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,CAROLINE

GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,MCKENAH 01:42 42-22 V 20
ASSIST  by MCGILL,SAREI --

01:16 TURNOVER  by LEIGH,ERIN
SUB OUT by GRANT,KYARRAH 01:16
SUB IN by JONES,MIA 01:16
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MIA(in the paint) 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIGH,ERIN
00:39 42-25 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by ALFIERI,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by TASSENT,YOKE
MISS LAYUP by MCGILL,SAREI(in the paint) 00:06
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,MADELINE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MADELINE(in the paint) 00:05 44-25 V 19

00:05 FOUL  by TASSENT,YOKE
GOOD FT by HARDY,MADELINE 00:05 45-25 V 20

00:00 MISS 3PTR by LEIGH,ERIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Nova Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rollins
10:00 SUB OUT by LEIGH,ERIN
10:00 SUB OUT by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
10:00 SUB OUT by ALFIERI,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI
10:00 SUB IN by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA
10:00 SUB IN by NEWSOME,ASIA
10:00 SUB IN by LEEN,LUCY
10:00 SUB IN by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI

SUB OUT by MCGILL,SAREI 10:00
SUB OUT by JONES,MIA 10:00
SUB IN by DRABICK,MAKENNA 10:00
SUB IN by GRANT,KYARRAH 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MADELINE(in the paint) 09:46 47-25 V 22
ASSIST  by GRANT,KYARRAH --



09:33 MISS 3PTR by LEEN,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by DRABICK,MAKENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MADELINE(in the paint) 09:02 49-25 V 24

08:48 MISS 3PTR by LEEN,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by DRABICK,MAKENNA --
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,MCKENAH 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TASSENT,YOKE
SUB OUT by GRANT,KYARRAH 08:30
SUB IN by GILMORE,GRACE 08:30

08:13 49-28 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by LEEN,LUCY
-- ASSIST  by TASSENT,YOKE

TURNOVER  by PETERS,MCKENAH 07:53
07:53 STEAL  by NEWSOME,ASIA
07:49 MISS LAYUP by NEWSOME,ASIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 07:49
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:44 49-30 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by NEWSOME,ASIA
-- ASSIST  by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA

MISS 3PTR by PETERS,MCKENAH 07:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:26 SUB OUT by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI
07:26 SUB IN by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI

SUB OUT by HARDY,MADELINE 07:26
SUB OUT by PETERS,MCKENAH 07:26
SUB IN by MCGILL,SAREI 07:26
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 07:26
MISS 3PTR by DRABICK,MAKENNA 07:20
REBOUND OFF by GILMORE,GRACE --
FOUL  by DRABICK,MAKENNA 07:13
TURNOVER  by DRABICK,MAKENNA 07:13

06:48 49-33 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by LEEN,LUCY
-- ASSIST  by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA

MISS LAYUP by MCGILL,SAREI(in the paint) 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI

06:15 MISS 3PTR by LEEN,LUCY
-- REBOUND OFF by NEWSOME,ASIA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 06:11
SUB OUT by DRABICK,MAKENNA 06:11
SUB OUT by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 06:11
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,INDIA 06:11
SUB IN by HARDY,MADELINE 06:11
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 06:11
SUB IN by PETERS,MCKENAH 06:11

06:11 49-34 V 15 GOOD FT by NEWSOME,ASIA
06:11 49-35 V 14 GOOD FT by NEWSOME,ASIA

MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,INDIA(in the paint) 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI

05:40 MISS 3PTR by TASSENT,YOKE
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,MCKENAH --
TURNOVER  by PETERS,MCKENAH 05:19

05:19 STEAL  by LEEN,LUCY
05:06 MISS LAYUP by TASSENT,YOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,INDIA --
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,MADELINE(in the paint) 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,ASIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA
04:34 SUB IN by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
04:18 49-38 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by TASSENT,YOKE

-- ASSIST  by NEWSOME,ASIA
MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,GRACE(in the paint) 03:52

03:52 BLOCK  by TASSENT,YOKE



REBOUND OFF by HARDY,MADELINE --
03:39 FOUL  by NEWSOME,ASIA

GOOD FT by GILMORE,GRACE 03:39 50-38 V 12
GOOD FT by GILMORE,GRACE 03:39 51-38 V 13

03:39 SUB OUT by NEWSOME,ASIA
03:39 SUB OUT by TASSENT,YOKE
03:39 SUB OUT by LEEN,LUCY
03:39 SUB IN by LEIGH,ERIN
03:39 SUB IN by ALFIERI,GRACE
03:39 SUB IN by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI
03:22 MISS LAYUP by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI
FOUL  by MCGILL,SAREI 03:21
SUB OUT by MCGILL,SAREI 03:21
SUB OUT by PETERS,MCKENAH 03:21
SUB IN by DRABICK,MAKENNA 03:21
SUB IN by GRANT,KYARRAH 03:21

03:20 MISS JUMPER by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HARDY,MADELINE 03:20
REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,GRACE 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIGH,ERIN
FOUL  by GRANT,KYARRAH 02:51
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,INDIA 02:51
SUB IN by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 02:51

02:51 51-39 V 12 GOOD FT by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
02:51 MISS FT by SWARTZ,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by DRABICK,MAKENNA 02:23
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,MADELINE --
GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,KYARRAH 02:17 54-39 V 15
ASSIST  by HARDY,MADELINE --
FOUL  by HARDY,MADELINE 01:57

01:57 54-40 V 14 GOOD FT by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI
01:57 54-41 V 13 GOOD FT by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI

GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,GRACE 01:32 57-41 V 16
ASSIST  by HARDY,MADELINE --

01:15 MISS 3PTR by ALFIERI,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI --

01:11 FOUL  by LEIGH,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,MADELINE 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI
00:48 MISS 3PTR by ALFIERI,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI --
00:45 FOUL  by LEIGH,ERIN

GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MADELINE(in the paint) 00:39 59-41 V 18
ASSIST  by GRANT,KYARRAH --

00:09 MISS JUMPER by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,KYARRAH 00:00 62-41 V 21

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Nova Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rollins
10:00 SUB OUT by LEIGH,ERIN
10:00 SUB OUT by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
10:00 SUB OUT by ALFIERI,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA
10:00 SUB IN by NEWSOME,ASIA
10:00 SUB IN by LEEN,LUCY
09:45 MISS JUMPER by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI



BLOCK  by HARDY,MADELINE 09:45
09:43 FOUL  by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI

MISS 3PTR by GRANT,KYARRAH 09:41
REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI --
REBOUND OFF by GILMORE,GRACE --
GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,MADELINE 09:17 64-41 V 23
ASSIST  by DRABICK,MAKENNA --

09:01 64-43 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI

GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MADELINE(in the paint) 08:39 66-43 V 23
08:33 FOUL  by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA
08:33 TURNOVER  by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA
08:33 SUB OUT by LASARTE GARCIA,SILVI
08:33 SUB IN by THOMPSON,SUMMER

SUB OUT by HARDY,MADELINE 08:33
SUB OUT by GRANT,KYARRAH 08:33
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SH'NAYA 08:33
SUB IN by JONES,MIA 08:33
MISS 3PTR by DRABICK,MAKENNA 08:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MIA(in the paint) 07:46 68-43 V 25

07:38 68-45 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by NEWSOME,ASIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEEN,LUCY

TURNOVER  by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 07:24
SUB OUT by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 07:24
SUB OUT by GILMORE,GRACE 07:24
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,INDIA 07:24
SUB IN by PETERS,MCKENAH 07:24
FOUL  by DRABICK,MAKENNA 07:08

07:08 68-46 V 22 GOOD FT by NEWSOME,ASIA
07:06 MISS FT by NEWSOME,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by DRABICK,MAKENNA --
06:53 FOUL  by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA

SUB OUT by DRABICK,MAKENNA 06:53
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 06:53
MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,INDIA 06:33
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MIA --
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,MCKENAH 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:00 MISS JUMPER by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KEANNA --
05:52 FOUL  by LEEN,LUCY
05:52 SUB OUT by WESTERFIELD,KYMORA
05:52 SUB IN by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
05:52 SUB OUT by ATANASSOV-TOMAS,MARI
05:52 SUB IN by ALFIERI,GRACE

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,SH'NAYA 05:42
05:42 STEAL  by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
05:36 68-49 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by LEEN,LUCY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 05:22
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 05:22
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KEANNA 05:22
SUB IN by HARDY,MADELINE 05:22

05:08 MISS 3PTR by LEEN,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,INDIA --
TURNOVER  by PETERS,MCKENAH 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by LEEN,LUCY
04:47 68-52 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ALFIERI,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by NEWSOME,ASIA



04:47 SUB OUT by LEEN,LUCY
04:47 SUB IN by LEIGH,ERIN
04:47 SUB IN by TASSENT,YOKE

SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,INDIA 04:47
SUB OUT by JONES,MIA 04:47
SUB IN by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 04:47
SUB IN by GILMORE,GRACE 04:47
MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI(in the paint) 04:20
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SH'NAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SH'NAYA(in the paint) 04:15 70-52 V 18

04:09 70-55 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by LEIGH,ERIN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SWARTZ,CAROLINE

03:58 FOUL  by LEIGH,ERIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SH'NAYA 03:58
SUB IN by DRABICK,MAKENNA 03:58
MISS FT by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 03:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 03:58 71-55 V 16

03:34 MISS 3PTR by LEIGH,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MADELINE --
TURNOVER  by DRABICK,MAKENNA 03:16

02:56 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,SUMMER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MADELINE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,MADELINE(in the paint) 02:29 73-55 V 18
ASSIST  by GILMORE,GRACE --
FOUL  by HARDY,MADELINE 02:15

02:13 TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,CAROLINE
GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,GRACE(in the paint) 01:53 75-55 V 20

01:42 MISS 3PTR by TASSENT,YOKE
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,MADELINE --

01:21 FOUL  by THOMPSON,SUMMER
01:21 SUB OUT by LEIGH,ERIN
01:21 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SUMMER
01:21 SUB IN by PRADA,ISABELLA
01:21 SUB IN by FAMBRO,KALILIA

SUB OUT by BRINSON,PATRICIA "PI 01:21
SUB OUT by GILMORE,GRACE 01:21
SUB OUT by PETERS,MCKENAH 01:21
SUB IN by MCGILL,SAREI 01:21
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,INDIA 01:21
SUB IN by JONES,MIA 01:21
GOOD FT by HARDY,MADELINE 01:21 76-55 V 21
MISS FT by HARDY,MADELINE 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FAMBRO,KALILIA
00:54 MISS LAYUP by SWARTZ,CAROLINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,INDIA --
SUB OUT by HARDY,MADELINE 00:49
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SH'NAYA 00:49
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MIA 00:47 79-55 V 24
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,INDIA --

00:33 MISS LAYUP by ALFIERI,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DRABICK,MAKENNA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:01


